
Batting_Runs

Rank Player Games Inns Runs Not Outs High Score Avg 50s 100s

1 Steve Clarke (STRAT) 16 15 477 2 152* 36.69 2 1

2 Richard Barron (CROW1) 10 9 460 1 173* 57.5 3 1

3 James Wright (STRAT) 14 13 441 4 64 49 5 0

4 Usman Ali (WR2) 15 15 434 0 67 28.93 2 0

5 Wasim Amin (WR2) 13 13 419 2 206* 38.09 3 1

6 David Drury (IBIS1) 15 15 418 1 110 29.85 3 1

7 Adnan Raja (WR2) 14 14 402 0 80 28.71 3 0

8 Faisal Ansari (RUISL) 13 12 376 2 83 37.6 2 0

9 Owyn Tong-Jones (GOR1) 9 9 370 0 135 41.11 0 2

10 John Acland-Hood (CHECK) 12 11 353 2 73 39.22 4 0

11 Muhammad Shakeel Arshad ( 8 8 347 1 80 49.57 3 0

12 Henry Evans (WSL1) 12 11 345 0 91 31.36 3 0

13 Alex Sykes (CROW1) 10 7 335 2 104* 67 2 1

14 Ollie Carrier (GOR1) 12 12 301 1 115* 27.36 1 1

15 Nick Outram (CROW1) 12 9 295 2 89 42.14 2 0

16 Asif Ali (WSL1) 8 8 294 0 61 36.75 3 0

17 Taskeen Ahmed (WR2) 13 13 291 1 61* 24.25 1 0

18 Ankit Singh (IBIS1) 12 12 289 1 137* 26.27 0 1

19 Ali Jalil (FHILL) 15 15 277 0 87 18.46 1 0

20 Chris Butcher (STRAT) 6 5 273 1 117 68.25 1 1

21 Ross Ditchburn (FHILL) 13 13 268 0 81 20.61 3 0

22 Zaheer Gujjar (WSL1) 11 9 259 0 54 28.77 1 0

23 Andrew Jackson (WSL1) 9 8 256 1 105 36.57 0 1

24 Vijay Srinivasan (RUISL) 12 10 254 3 59 36.28 2 0

25 Duncan Kent (GOR1) 13 12 235 2 76 23.5 1 0

26 Sean Woodward (EMM1) 9 9 232 0 52 25.77 1 0

27 Puneet Kapoor (RUISL) 13 11 227 1 55 22.7 2 0

28 Vikas Chib (CHECK) 16 14 226 2 54* 18.83 1 0

29 Joe Davies (CROW1) 13 10 225 0 54 22.5 1 0

30 Anthony Cluett (CROW1) 15 12 222 1 50 20.18 1 0

31 Matthew Jones (IBIS1) 8 8 215 1 76 30.71 2 0

46 Joe Richardson  (IBIS1) 12 9 139 5 47* 34.75 0 0

50 Mike Thomas (IBIS1) 11 11 133 0 35 12.09 0 0

Chad Cudjoe 8 8 103 1 46* 14.71 0 0

Chris Webber 3 3 78 1 43 39 0 0

Lewis Hart 12 9 76 2 34 10.85 0 0

Errol Masters 8 7 69 1 35 11.5 0 0

Tom Osborne 8 8 66 0 19 8.25 0 0

Simon Rogerson 12 8 42 2 12 7 0 0

Steve Brackley 8 6 39 0 13 6.5 0 0

Richard Pilkington 8 7 32 3 13* 8 0 0

John Carr 9 6 29 3 10* 9.66 0 0

Duds Browne 3 3 26 1 11 13 0 0

Andrew Barrett 11 5 23 1 13 5.75 0 0

Safdar Jam 2 2 12 1 12* 12 0 0

Dave Lavers 1 1 5 0 5 5 0 0

Indra Mohite 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 0

Jason Sumner 2 2 1 0 1 0.5 0 0

Alan Smith 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Batting_Avg

Rank Player Games Inns Runs Not Outs High Score Avg 50s 100s

1 Chris Winterbottom (GOR1) 3 3 103 2 58* 103 1 0

2 Chris Butcher (STRAT) 6 5 273 1 117 68.25 1 1

3 Alex Sykes (CROW1) 10 7 335 2 104* 67 2 1

4 Richard Barron (CROW1) 10 9 460 1 173* 57.5 3 1

5 Muhammad Shakeel Arshad (C 8 8 347 1 80 49.57 3 0

6 James Wright (STRAT) 14 13 441 4 64 49 5 0

7 Nick Outram (CROW1) 12 9 295 2 89 42.14 2 0

8 Owyn Tong-Jones (GOR1) 9 9 370 0 135 41.11 0 2

9 John Acland-Hood (CHECK) 12 11 353 2 73 39.22 4 0

10 Chris Webber (IBIS1) 3 3 78 1 43 39 0 0

11 Wasim Amin (WR2) 13 13 419 2 206* 38.09 3 1

12 Christopher Allwright (CROW1) 4 3 38 2 26* 38 0 0

13 Faisal Ansari (RUISL) 13 12 376 2 83 37.6 2 0

14 Asif Ali (WSL1) 8 8 294 0 61 36.75 3 0

15 Steve Clarke (STRAT) 16 15 477 2 152* 36.69 2 1

16 Andrew Jackson (WSL1) 9 8 256 1 105 36.57 0 1

17 Vijay Srinivasan (RUISL) 12 10 254 3 59 36.28 2 0

18 Peter Slade (GOR1) 11 10 210 4 61* 35 1 0

19 Joe Richardson (IBIS1) 12 9 139 5 47* 34.75 0 0

20 Johan Vorster (FHILL) 9 9 172 4 78 34.4 1 0

21 Kerry (Pablo) Julien (RUISL) 4 3 68 1 44 34 0 0

22 Henry Evans (WSL1) 12 11 345 0 91 31.36 3 0

23 Matthew Jones (IBIS1) 8 8 215 1 76 30.71 2 0

24 Mohammed Riazuddin (WSL1) 3 3 90 0 41 30 0 0

25 David Drury (IBIS1) 15 15 418 1 110 29.85 3 1

26 Yakub Vora (RUISL) 9 8 207 1 62 29.57 1 0

27 Usman Ali (WR2) 15 15 434 0 67 28.93 2 0

28 Paul Harris (WSL1) 9 8 202 1 68 28.85 1 0

29 Zaheer Gujjar (WSL1) 11 9 259 0 54 28.77 1 0

37 Ankit Singh (IBIS1) 12 12 289 1 137* 26.27 0 1

Chad Cudjoe 8 8 103 1 46* 14.71 0 0

Duds Browne 3 3 26 1 11 13 0 0

Mike Thomas 11 11 133 0 35 12.09 0 0

Safdar Jam 2 2 12 1 12* 12 0 0

Errol Masters 8 7 69 1 35 11.5 0 0

Lewis Hart 12 9 76 2 34 10.85 0 0

John Carr 9 6 29 3 10* 9.66 0 0

Tom Osborne 8 8 66 0 19 8.25 0 0

Richard Pilkington 8 7 32 3 13* 8 0 0

Simon Rogerson 12 8 42 2 12 7 0 0

Steve Brackley 8 6 39 0 13 6.5 0 0

Andrew Barrett 11 5 23 1 13 5.75 0 0

Dave Lavers 1 1 5 0 5 5 0 0

Indra Mohite 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 0

Jason Sumner 2 2 1 0 1 0.5 0 0

Alan Smith 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Bowling_Wkts

Rank Name Overs M Runs W Best 5 Wkts Econ. S/R Avg

1 Amaar Raja (WR2) 117.2 24 344 39 6/24 4 2.93 18.04 8.82

2 Varun Kaushal (CHECK) 109.2 16 415 27 4/30 0 3.79 24.28 15.37

3 Peter Slade (GOR1) 120.3 27 368 25 4/14 0 3.05 28.92 14.72

4 Ashwin Rajashekhar (RUISL) 88.3 23 218 23 9/16 2 2.46 23.08 9.47

5 Jeff Cluett (CROW1) 96 18 390 22 4/38 0 4.06 26.18 17.72

6 Muhammad Taimoor Yousaf (WR2) 97.5 15 370 22 7/31 1 3.78 26.67 16.81

7 Andrew Barrett (IBIS1) 94 18 309 22 4/17 0 3.28 25.63 14.04

8 Steve Ayers (STRAT) 133.1 47 309 21 5/38 1 2.31 38.05 14.71

9 Vikas Chib (CHECK) 86.4 13 388 21 6/30 1 4.47 24.77 18.47

10 Potts Connolly (FHILL) 101.2 11 549 20 4/56 0 5.41 30.39 27.45

11 Sean Woodward (EMM1) 83 12 290 20 7/21 1 3.49 24.9 14.5

12 Mohammed Asif (WR2) 117.1 13 510 19 4/72 0 4.35 37.01 26.84

13 Siva Kumar (WSL1) 76.1 11 323 19 3/11 0 4.23 24.06 17

14 Lewis Hart (IBIS1) 106.5 20 323 19 4/23 0 3.02 33.72 17

15 Zaheer Gujjar (WSL1) 82.4 9 315 18 3/26 0 3.8 27.56 17.5

16 Ross Chalmers (CROW1) 68.1 17 290 18 5/43 1 4.25 22.73 16.11

17 Richard Cole (EMM1) 95 20 255 18 4/17 0 2.68 31.66 14.16

18 Anthony Cluett (CROW1) 59.5 15 188 18 5/10 1 3.13 19.96 10.44

19 Simon Rogerson (IBIS1) 78 13 204 17 3/6 0 2.61 27.52 12

20 Amit Viroja (EMM1) 99.2 13 416 17 3/42 0 4.18 35.04 24.47

21 Ravi Adapa (RUISL) 57 18 102 17 5/6 1 1.78 20.11 6

22 James Wright (STRAT) 39.2 3 172 16 6/31 1 4.37 14.73 10.75

23 Len Sexon (GOR1) 65 7 253 16 4/34 0 3.89 24.37 15.81

24 Steve Clarke (STRAT) 57 12 202 16 6/48 1 3.54 21.37 12.62

25 Dan Reynaldo (STRAT) 97 9 376 16 3/21 0 3.87 36.37 23.5

26 Anthony Breakspear (CHECK) 71.1 16 184 16 5/28 1 2.58 26.7 11.5

27 Chris England (WSL1) 84 15 307 15 4/38 0 3.65 33.6 20.46

28 Errol Masters (IBIS1) 61.3 11 143 15 4/17 0 2.32 24.6 9.53

29 Andy Lewis (EMM1) 44.5 5 183 15 6/37 1 4.08 17.92 12.2

30 Alex Sykes (CROW1) 70 19 226 15 4/22 0 3.22 28 15.06

34 Richard Pilkington (IBIS1) 68.2 17 217 13 4/30 0 3.17 31.56 16.69

35 Vijay Srinivasan (RUISL) 56 5 189 13 4/26 0 3.37 25.84 14.53

36 Jabraan Ahmed (WR2) 51 4 222 11 5/49 1 4.35 27.81 20.18

37 Robert Crook (CROW1) 39.3 6 138 11 4/12 0 3.49 21.54 12.54

38 Tom Clay (STRAT) 41.4 11 112 11 3/5 0 2.68 22.74 10.18

39 George Bickersteth (FHILL) 77.3 5 327 11 4/38 0 4.21 42.27 29.72

40 Nathan Field (STRAT) 71 12 229 10 4/45 0 3.22 42.6 22.9

41 Steven Brown (STRAT) 59 12 196 10 3/13 0 3.32 35.4 19.6

42 Wasim Javed (WSL1) 48.5 8 214 10 3/16 0 4.38 29.28 21.4

43 Rasheed Ahmad (RUISL) 60.2 8 242 10 3/37 0 4.01 36.18 24.2

44 Surya Poodipeddi (CHECK) 49 9 158 10 4/30 0 3.22 29.4 15.8

45 Johan Vorster (FHILL) 35.2 1 126 10 3/12 0 3.56 21.18 12.6

John Carr 58 15 169 7 3/13 0 2.91 49.71 24.14

Chris Webber 23 1 99 5 2/22 0 4.3 27.6 19.8

Matthew Jones 12.3 1 73 3 2/24 0 5.84 25 24.33
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Bowling_Avg

Rank Name Overs M Runs W Best 5 Wkts Econ. S/R Avg

1 Ravi Adapa (RUISL) 57 18 102 17 5/6 1 1.78 20.11 6.00

2 Amaar Raja (WR2) 117.2 24 344 39 6/24 4 2.93 18.04 8.82

3 Ashwin Rajashekhar (RUISL) 88.3 23 218 23 9/16 2 2.46 23.08 9.47

4 Errol Masters (IBIS1) 61.3 11 143 15 4/17 0 2.32 24.6 9.53

5 Tom Clay (STRAT) 41.4 11 112 11 3/5 0 2.68 22.74 10.18

6 Anthony Cluett (CROW1) 59.5 15 188 18 5/10 1 3.13 19.96 10.44

7 Akbar Ansari (RUISL) 38 1 148 14 4/12 0 3.89 16.28 10.57

8 James Wright (STRAT) 39.2 3 172 16 6/31 1 4.37 14.73 10.75

9 Anthony Breakspear (CHECK) 71.1 16 184 16 5/28 1 2.58 26.7 11.50

10 Simon Rogerson (IBIS1) 78 13 204 17 3/6 0 2.61 27.52 12.00

11 Andy Lewis (EMM1) 44.5 5 183 15 6/37 1 4.08 17.92 12.20

12 Robert Crook (CROW1) 39.3 6 138 11 4/12 0 3.49 21.54 12.54

13 Johan Vorster (FHILL) 35.2 1 126 10 3/12 0 3.56 21.18 12.60

14 Steve Clarke (STRAT) 57 12 202 16 6/48 1 3.54 21.37 12.62

15 Andrew Barrett (IBIS1) 94 18 309 22 4/17 0 3.28 25.63 14.04

16 Richard Cole (EMM1) 95 20 255 18 4/17 0 2.68 31.66 14.16

17 Sean Woodward (EMM1) 83 12 290 20 7/21 1 3.49 24.9 14.50

18 Vijay Srinivasan (RUISL) 56 5 189 13 4/26 0 3.37 25.84 14.53

19 Steve Ayers (STRAT) 133.1 47 309 21 5/38 1 2.31 38.05 14.71

20 Peter Slade (GOR1) 120.3 27 368 25 4/14 0 3.05 28.92 14.72

21 Alex Sykes (CROW1) 70 19 226 15 4/22 0 3.22 28 15.06

22 Varun Kaushal (CHECK) 109.2 16 415 27 4/30 0 3.79 24.28 15.37

23 Surya Poodipeddi (CHECK) 49 9 158 10 4/30 0 3.22 29.4 15.80

24 Len Sexon (GOR1) 65 7 253 16 4/34 0 3.89 24.37 15.81

25 Ross Chalmers (CROW1) 68.1 17 290 18 5/43 1 4.25 22.73 16.11

26 Richard Pilkington (IBIS1) 68.2 17 217 13 4/30 0 3.17 31.56 16.69

27 Muhammad Taimoor Yousaf (WR2) 97.5 15 370 22 7/31 1 3.78 26.67 16.81

28 Lewis Hart (IBIS1) 106.5 20 323 19 4/23 0 3.02 33.72 17.00

29 Siva Kumar (WSL1) 76.1 11 323 19 3/11 0 4.23 24.06 17.00

30 Zaheer Gujjar (WSL1) 82.4 9 315 18 3/26 0 3.8 27.56 17.50

31 Jeff Cluett (CROW1) 96 18 390 22 4/38 0 4.06 26.18 17.72

32 Vikas Chib (CHECK) 86.4 13 388 21 6/30 1 4.47 24.77 18.47

33 Steven Brown (STRAT) 59 12 196 10 3/13 0 3.32 35.4 19.60

34 Jabraan Ahmed (WR2) 51 4 222 11 5/49 1 4.35 27.81 20.18

35 Chris England (WSL1) 84 15 307 15 4/38 0 3.65 33.6 20.46

36 Wasim Javed (WSL1) 48.5 8 214 10 3/16 0 4.38 29.28 21.40

37 Nathan Field (STRAT) 71 12 229 10 4/45 0 3.22 42.6 22.90

38 Dan Reynaldo (STRAT) 97 9 376 16 3/21 0 3.87 36.37 23.50

39 Rasheed Ahmad (RUISL) 60.2 8 242 10 3/37 0 4.01 36.18 24.20

Chris Webber 23 1 99 5 2/22 0 4.3 27.6 19.8

Oliver Lewis 4 0 20 1 1/20 0 5 24 20

John Carr 58 15 169 7 3/13 0 2.91 49.71 24.14

Matthew Jones 12.3 1 73 3 2/24 0 5.84 25 24.33

Duds Browne 10 1 30 1 1/22 0 3 60 30

Simon Peatman 4 1 20 0 0/20 0 5

Sahan Rogrigo 4 0 29 0 0/29 0 7.25

Ankit Singh 3 0 21 0 0/21 0 7

David Drury 3 0 26 0 0/26 0 8.66
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Fielding

Rank Name Total Wickets Keeper Catches Stumpings

Fielding 

Catches Run Outs

1 Martin Sandland (STRAT) 13 9 3 1 0

2 David Drury (IBIS1) 12 0 0 12 0

3 James Wright (STRAT) 10 5 0 5 0

3 Azharudeen Mahroof (CROW1) 10 8 0 2 0

3 Joe Richardson (IBIS1) 10 5 5 0 0

3 Matthew Heslop (CHECK) 10 6 4 0 0

7 Simon Longfield (FHILL) 9 8 1 0 0

7 Fahad Raja (WR2) 9 5 1 3 0

7 Richard Barron (CROW1) 9 0 0 8 1

7 Varun Kaushal (CHECK) 9 0 0 7 2

7 Taskeen Ahmed (WR2) 9 6 0 3 0

7 Dan Reynaldo (STRAT) 9 0 0 8 1

7 Matt Dozier (EMM1) 9 6 0 2 1

14 Matt Norman (GOR1) 8 4 0 4 0

14 Ollie Carrier (GOR1) 8 4 0 4 0

14 Steve Clarke (STRAT) 8 0 0 7 1

14 Andrew Jackson (WSL1) 8 0 0 8 0

18 Henry Evans (WSL1) 7 0 0 5 2

18 Andrew Barrett (IBIS1) 7 0 0 6 1

18 Daniel Spence (STRAT) 7 0 0 7 0

18 Nadeem Javed (WR2) 7 7 0 0 0

18 Kerry (Pablo) Julien (RUISL) 7 5 2 0 0

18 Jim Bridger (RUISL) 7 6 0 1 0

24 Potts Connolly (FHILL) 6 0 0 3 3

24 Joe Davies (CROW1) 6 5 0 1 0

24 Alex Sykes (CROW1) 6 0 0 6 0

24 Vikas Chib (CHECK) 6 0 0 6 0

24 Ali Jalil (FHILL) 6 0 0 5 1

29 Matthew Jones (IBIS1) 5 0 0 5 0

29 Lewis Hart (IBIS1) 5 0 0 5 0

42 Richard Pilkington  (IBIS1) 4 0 0 3 1

Ankit Singh 3 0 0 3 0

Errol Masters 3 0 0 3 0

Tom Osborne 3 0 0 3 0

John Carr 3 0 0 3 0

Simon Rogerson 3 0 0 3 0

Steve Brackley 2 2 0 0 0

Dave Lavers 1 0 0 1 0

Jason Sumner 1 0 0 1 0

Mike Thomas 1 0 0 1 0
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